Under the Texas Sunset Act, the Commission will be abolished effective September 1, 2027, unless continued in existence
 by the 90th Legislature as provided by the Act.  If abolished, the agency may continue until September 1, 2028, to close out
 its operations.

 NOTE 14:  ADJUSTMENTS TO FUND BALANCES AND NET POSITION

 The beginning Fund Balance for Fund 0001, the General Revenue Fund has been decreased by $20.42. The Commission
 corrected errors in appropriation related accounts from the prior fiscal year.

 The beginning net position for Fund 9998, Capital Assets Basis Conversion, has been decreased by $200,543.58. The
 Commission had previously reported an asset as construction in progress.  Since the asset did not meet the capitalization
 threshold at completion, it was removed to accurately reflect the construction in progress asset balance.

 A building lease previously reported to include lease improvements cost finance by the Lessor in the regular rent was
 adjusted to transition to market rate after the amortization of the lease improvements ended.  This restatement also
 decreased the beginning net position for Fund 9997, Capital Assets Basis Conversion, by $114,501.22 reducing the
 previously reported obligation.

 Fund 0001  Fund 9998  Fund 9997  Total
 Net Position September 1, 2022, as
 previously reported  $157,376,460.86 $71,448,527.31 ($34,285,087.07) $194,539,901.10
 Restatements ($20.42) ($200,543.58) $114,501.22 ($86,062.78)
 Net Position September 1, 2022, as
 Restated  $157,376,440.44 $71,247,983.73 ($34,170,585.85) $194,453,838.32

 NOTE 15:  CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS

 Under the Lost Wage Assistance (LWA) program, the Commission paid an additional $300 per week in unemployment
 benefits for weeks of unemployment beginning August 1, 2020 and ending September 5, 2020.  The program had been
 established through a presidential memorandum signed by President Trump on August 8, 2021. The funds for the LWA
 program came from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).   A small percentage of the unemployment
 benefits paid under LWA program were sent to individuals who may not have been entitled to receive them whether by